CHESAPEAKE COLLEGE JOB LISTING
March 20, 2025

The Job Development Office publishes this listing of job openings for Chesapeake College students, Alumni and residents of the community. For
additional information on the Job Opportunities listed, go to the Employers website or https://www.collegecentral.com/chesapeake/ and register
accordingly. Please follow the application procedure outlined in each job announcement.

Expires Job Title Company Location Job Type
03/20/2025 Music Instructor Leaders of Tomorrow Youth Center Baltimore, MD 21224 Part Time
03/21/2025 YOUNG ADULT Peer Support Specialist Chesapeake Voyagers Inc Easton, MD 21601 Full Time
03/21/2025 Utility Worker Queen Anne's County Government gigtlr;wlle, MD Full Time
ille, MD

03/23/2025 Hospice Center CNA Compass Regional Hospice gigtlr;w € Full Time, Part Time
03/23/2025 Direct Support Professional (DSP) Chesterwye Center S{Z;%nwlle, MD Full Time
03/23/2025 Infant and Toddler Teacher Mid-Shore Early Learning Center Easton, MD 21601 Full Time
03/23/2025 Preschool Teacher Mid-Shore Early Learning Center Easton, MD 21601 Full Time
03/23/2025 School Age Teacher Mid-Shore Early Learning Center Easton, MD 21601 Full Time
03/26/2025 Park Ranger Queen Anne's County Government gtleg';r;wlle, MD Part Time, Temporary
03/26/2025 Utilities Project Manager Queen Anne's County Government gtleg';r;wlle, MD Full Time
03/27/2025 \Ij\z;n;:];l'é?e Medical Office Receptionist/Front Desk Chesapeake Family Foot Care, PA Easton, MD 21601 Part Time
03/27/2025 Temple Administrator Temple B'nai Israel Easton, MD 21601 Full Time

i D
03/27/2025 Community Health Nurse Il Dorchester County Health Department gi?lb;ldge' M Full Time
03/27/2025 Community Health Nurse | Dorchester County Health Department gigﬁlk;rldge, MD Full Time

County Commissioners of Caroline

03/31/2025 Problem Solving Court Case Manager County

Denton, MD 21629 Full Time


https://www.collegecentral.com/chesapeake/

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

04/02/2025

04/03/2025

04/03/2025

04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025

04/04/2025

04/04/2025

04/05/2025

04/05/2025

04/09/2025
04/09/2025

04/10/2025

Emergency Medical Technician |
Deputy Sheriff Lateral
Senior Planner

Shelter Veterinarian (Flexible Hours)

County Attorney - Commissioner's of Caroline
County

Adaptive Recreation Leader
Loan Administration Specialist
Site Director Before and After School

Group Leader Before and After School Care

Interventional Radiology Technologist
MRI Technologist - Radiation Oncology
CT Technologist Intern

Nuclear Medicine Technologist

Hospice Nurse Case Manager Weekends
Personnel Associate |l
Fundraising/Event Planner

E-Commerce Assistant

Head Teller - Easton and Queenstown

Branch Manager

Shipping and Receiving Associate

County Commissioners of Caroline
County

County Commissioners of Caroline
County

Queen Anne's County Government

Queen Anne's County Government

County Commissioners of Caroline
County

Queen Anne's County Government

Queenstown Bank

AlphaBEST Education Inc.

AlphaBEST Education Inc.

Johns Hopkins Health System
Johns Hopkins Health System
Johns Hopkins Health System
Johns Hopkins Health System

Compass Regional Hospice

Eastern Shore Hospital Center

Compass Regional Hospice

Exotic Lumber Inc

Queenstown Bank
Queenstown Bank

Regal Rexnord | Cambridge
Engineered Solutions

Denton, MD 21629

Denton, MD 21629

Centreville, MD
21617

Centreville, MD
21617

Denton, MD 21629

Centreville, MD
21617

Queenstown, MD
21658

Stevensville, MD
21666

Stevensville, MD
21666

Baltimore, MD 21224
Baltimore, MD 21287
Baltimore, MD 21287
Baltimore, MD 21287

Centreville, MD
21617

Cambridge, MD
21613

Centreville, MD
21617

ANNAPOLIS, MD
21409

Easton, MD 21601
Easton, MD 21601

Cambridge, MD
21613

Full Time

Full Time

Full Time

Part Time

Full Time

Part Time, Temporary

Full Time

Part Time

Part Time

Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time

Part Time

Full Time

Full Time

Part Time

Full Time
Full Time

Full Time



04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/17/2025

04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025

04/18/2025

04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/21/2025
06/02/2025

06/05/2025
06/08/2025
06/08/2025

06/10/2025

06/12/2025

Maintenance Supervisor

Materials Manager Bilingual

Value Stream Manager

Welder Day Shift

Shipping Supervisor

Private Music Teachers - Voice, Piano, Drums, Brass

& More
Hospice Center RN Part-Time Day Shift

Agriculture Technician
Early Head Start Teacher
Early Head Start Teacher

Early Head Start Teacher

Early Head Start Teacher

Head Start Teacher

Head Start Teacher

Executive Director of Institutional Effectiveness
Coordinator of Children and Youth Ministry

Team Member
Registered Dental Hygienist
Dental Assistant

Summer Camp Counselor

Contractor Sales Representative

Regal Rexnord | Cambridge
Engineered Solutions

Regal Rexnord | Cambridge
Engineered Solutions

Regal Rexnord | Cambridge
Engineered Solutions

Regal Rexnord | Cambridge
Engineered Solutions

Regal Rexnord | Cambridge
Engineered Solutions

Easton Music Academy

Compass Regional Hospice

Chesterville Bridge Farm LLC
Shore Up! Inc.
Shore Up! Inc.

Shore Up! Inc.

Shore Up! Inc.
Shore Up! Inc.
Shore Up! Inc.

Chesapeake College

Christian Community Presbyterian
Church

Autobell Car Wash, Inc.
Aberdeen Family Dentistry
Aberdeen Family Dentistry

Pecometh

Friel Lumber Company and S.E.W. Friel

Cambridge, MD
21613

Cambridge, MD
21613

Cambridge, MD
21613

Cambridge, MD
21613

Cambridge, MD
21613

Easton, MD 21601

Centreville, MD
21617

Millington, MD 21651
Salisbury, MD 21804
Eden, MD 21822

Grasonville, MD
21638

Cambridge, MD
21613

Eden, MD 21822

Cambridge, MD
21613

Wye Mills, MD 21679
Bowie, MD 20715

Chester, MD 21619
Aberdeen, MD 21001
Aberdeen, MD 21001

Centreville, MD
21617

Queenstown, MD
21658

Full Time

Full Time

Full Time

Full Time

Full Time

Part Time

Part Time

Full Time
Full Time
Full Time

Full Time

Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Part Time

Part Time
Full Time, Part Time
Full Time

Full Time, Temporary

Full Time



06/12/2025
06/12/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025

10/02/2025

10/02/2025
11/21/2025

11/21/2025

12/03/2025

02/01/2026

Kitchen
Front Desk/Housekeeping/Utility

Intern

Assistant General Manager (Kitchen Operations)

Lab Assistant
Histotechnicain/Histotechnologist
Grossing Tech

Barista

Kitchen help/sandwich maker
Electrician Mechanic - S.E.W. Friel

Maintenance Mechanic - S.E.W. Friel

Marketing Assistant

Gallery Sales Associate

Tilghman Island Inn Tilghman, MD 21671

Tilghman Island Inn Tilghman, MD 21671

Centreville, MD
Queen Anne's County Government

21617
The Fool's Lantern (HH Investment |  Saint Michaels, MD
LLC) 21663

Annapath Inc Bowie, MD 20715
Bowie, MD 20715
Bowie, MD 20715

Centreville, MD
21617

Centreville, MD
21617

Friel Lumber Company and S.E.W. Friel Wye Mills, MD 21679

Queenstown, MD
21658

Annapath Inc
Annapath Inc

Commerce Street Creamery Cafe

Commerce Street Creamery Cafe

Friel Lumber Company and S.E.W. Friel

Kaitlyn Collins - Benson & Mangold
Real Estate

The Zebra Gallery

Easton, MD 21601

EASTON, MD 21601

Apprenticeship, Full Time, Part
Time
Full Time, Part Time

Paid Internship, Part Time

Full Time, Part Time,
Temporary

Apprenticeship, Full Time
Apprenticeship, Full Time
Apprenticeship, Full Time

Part Time

Part Time
Paid Internship, Part Time
Paid Internship, Part Time

Paid Internship, Part Time,
Temporary

Part Time

You may apply for the above positions at the employers website or at the following Web address:
https://www.collegecentral.com/chesapeake

Register accordingly:
Student — Current full and part-time students taking credit classes. Student ID required.
Alumni — Graduates & former students at Chesapeake both Credit and CE Training programs.

Community — all non-students and community residents.


https://www.collegecentral.com/chesapeake

Below, please find the weeks employment opportunities from our friends and partners at the Maryland Workforce Exchange. For additional
information contact your local One Stop Career Center in the county in which you live.

Job Listings through 3-20-2025 on Maryland Workforce Exchange.

Easton Utilities, Easton, MD:
e Control Room Operator (#2153585), Instrument & Control Tech Il (#2153586), Instrument & Control Tech lll (#2153587), Industrial Electrician Il
(#2153485), Industrial Electrician 11l (#2153486). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://eastonutilities.com/employment-opportunities/ Date
listed: 3-14-2025.

Hilton Garden Inn, Grasonville, MD:
e Maintenance Technician (#2153744), Parking Lot Attendant (#2153747). Apply online at: www.remingtonhospitality.com Date listed: 3-19-2025.

Maryland Environmental Service, Cambridge, MD:
e Operator in Training (Full-Time, #2153828). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://menv.com/careers/ Date listed: 3-19-2025.

Maryland Environmental Service, Preston, MD:
e Laborer (Part-Time, #2153831). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://menv.com/careers/ Date listed: 3-19-2025.

NRL, Stevensville, MD:
e General Production (#2153334). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://nrlassoc.com/employment/ Date listed: 3-14-2025.

Queen Anne’s County Government, Centreville, MD:
e Utilities Project Manager (Closes 3-26-2025, #2153490), Park Ranger (Closes 3-26-2025, #2153491). Apply online at: www.qac.org Date listed: 3-14-
2025.

Walmart, Cambridge, MD:
e Food & Grocery (#2153829), Stocking & Unloading (#2153830), General Merchandise (#2153832), Cashier & Front End Services (#2153833). Full-time &
Part-time Available! Apply online at: https://careers.walmart.com/ Date listed: 3-19-2025.

Walmart, Easton, MD:
e Cashier & Front-End Services (#2153825), General Merchandise (#2153823), Stocking & Unloading (#2153821). Full-time & Part-time Available! Apply
online at: https://careers.walmart.com/ Date listed: 3-19-2025.

Job Listings through 3-13-2025 on Maryland Workforce Exchange.
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DS Smith, Cambridge, MD:
e Administrative Assistant (#2153043), Customer Service Representative (#2153045), Logistics Manager (#2153047), Human Resources Generalist
(#2150821). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://www.dssmith.com/us/careers Date listed: 3-6-2025.

Qlarant, Easton, MD:
e Corporate Recruiting Manager (remote work, #2153163), Director of Accounting (#2153164), Claims Analyst (remote work, #2153166), Pharmacist-
Investigations (remote work, #2153171). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://www.glarant.com/about/careers/ Date listed: 3-6-2025.

Queen Anne’s County Government, Centreville, MD:
e Adaptive Recreation Leader | (Closes 3-17-2025, #2153373), Adaptive Recreation Leader Il (Closes 3-17-2025, #2153374), Adaptive Recreation Leader
Il (Closes 3-17-2025, #2153376), Utility Worker (Closes 3-21-2025, #2153412), Shelter Veterinarian- Consulting (Closes 3-31-2025, #2153413). Apply
online at: www.qac.org Date listed: 3-11-2025

Teddy Bear Fresh, Easton, MD:
e Warehouse Receiver & Loader (#2153187). Apply online at: https://www.teddybearfresh.com/careers Can also apply on www.indeed.com Date listed:
3-6-2025.

Job Listings through 3-6-2025 on Maryland Workforce Exchange.

Hyatt Regency: Chesapeake Bay Golf Resort, Spa, & Marina:
o Reservations Agent (#2152894), Marina Dock Hand (#2152916), Cook- Entry Level (#2152895), Chef Tournant (#2152924), Golf Attendant (#2152897).
Plus more! Apply online at: http://careers.hyatt.com Date listed: 2-28-2025.

The Fool’s Lantern St. Michaels, MD:
e Front-of-House Server(s) (#2153064), Cook (#2153066). Apply: Email Resume & Brief Statement of Interest to: thefoolslantern@gmail.com Visit:
https://thefoolslantern.com/ Date listed: 3-4-2025.

Job Listings through 2-27-2025 on Maryland Workforce Exchange.

Darling Ingredients, Inc. (formerly Valley Proteins), Linkwood, MD:

e Boiler Operator (#2152725), Diesel Mechanic (#2152733), Meat Process Operator (#2152737), Production Lead (#2152738), Administrative Assistant
(#2152722). Plus more! Apply online at: https://darlingii.com/en/careers/usa Date listed: 2-26-2025.

Hyatt Regency, Cambridge, MD:

e Reservations Agent (#2152506), Front Office Host (Seasonal, #2152508), Assistant Outlet MRG- Food & Beverage (#2152510), Bartender (#2152509),
Refrigeration / Commercial Kitchen Mechanic (#2152512). Apply by navigating to: https://careers.hyatt.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.
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Maryland Department of Natural Resources, Wye Mills, MD:

e Natural Resources Technician Il (#2152773, Deadline to Apply: March 11, 2025). Apply by navigating to: https://www.jobapscloud.com/MD Date listed:
2-27-2025.

Mountaire, Cordova, MD:

e Grain Maintenance Mechanic (#2152445). Apply by navigating to: https://mountairejobs.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

Mountaire, Preston, MD:

e Grain Facility Assistant Manager (#2152444). Apply by navigating to: https://mountairejobs.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

Mountaire, Ridgely, MD:

e Grain Operator (#2152443). Apply by navigating to: https://mountairejobs.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

Mountaire, Wye Mills, MD:

e Grain Operator (#2152443). Apply by navigating to: https://mountairejobs.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

YMCA Of the Chesapeake, Cambridge, MD:

e Campaign Coordinator (FT) (#2152817), Robbins Membership Services (PT) (#2152824). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to:
https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment Date listed: 2-27-2025.

YMCA Of the Chesapeake, Centreville, MD:

e Queen Anne’s Membership Services (PT) (#2152822). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment Date listed:
2-27-2025.

YMCA Of the Chesapeake, Denton, MD:

e Caroline County Janitorial (PT) (#2152821). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment Date listed: 2-27-2025.
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YMCA Of the Chesapeake, St. Michaels, MD:

e Perkins Janitorial (PT) (#2152821). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment Date listed: 2-27-2025.

The job you want is out there, go get it.


https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment

