CHESAPEAKE COLLEGE JOB LISTING

March 20, 2025

The Job Development Office publishes this listing of job openings for Chesapeake College students, Alumni and residents of the community. For additional information on the Job Opportunities listed, go to the Employers website or https://www.collegecentral.com/chesapeake/ and register accordingly. Please follow the application procedure outlined in each job announcement.

Expires	Job Title	Company	<u>Location</u>	Job Type
03/20/2025	Music Instructor	Leaders of Tomorrow Youth Center	Baltimore, MD 21224	Part Time
03/21/2025	YOUNG ADULT Peer Support Specialist	Chesapeake Voyagers Inc	Easton, MD 21601	Full Time
03/21/2025	Utility Worker	Queen Anne's County Government	Centreville, MD 21617	Full Time
03/23/2025	Hospice Center CNA	Compass Regional Hospice	Centreville, MD 21617	Full Time, Part Time
03/23/2025	Direct Support Professional (DSP)	Chesterwye Center	Grasonville, MD 21638	Full Time
03/23/2025	Infant and Toddler Teacher	Mid-Shore Early Learning Center	Easton, MD 21601	Full Time
03/23/2025	Preschool Teacher	Mid-Shore Early Learning Center	Easton, MD 21601	Full Time
03/23/2025	School Age Teacher	Mid-Shore Early Learning Center	Easton, MD 21601	Full Time
03/26/2025	Park Ranger	Queen Anne's County Government	Centreville, MD 21617	Part Time, Temporary
03/26/2025	Utilities Project Manager	Queen Anne's County Government	Centreville, MD 21617	Full Time
03/27/2025	Part Time Medical Office Receptionist/Front Desk Wanted	Chesapeake Family Foot Care, PA	Easton, MD 21601	Part Time
03/27/2025	Temple Administrator	Temple B'nai Israel	Easton, MD 21601	Full Time
03/27/2025	Community Health Nurse II	Dorchester County Health Department	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
03/27/2025	Community Health Nurse I	Dorchester County Health Department	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
03/31/2025	Problem Solving Court Case Manager	County Commissioners of Caroline County	Denton, MD 21629	Full Time

03/31/2025	Emergency Medical Technician I	County Commissioners of Caroline County	Denton, MD 21629	Full Time
03/31/2025	Deputy Sheriff Lateral	County Commissioners of Caroline County	Denton, MD 21629	Full Time
03/31/2025	Senior Planner	Queen Anne's County Government	Centreville, MD 21617	Full Time
03/31/2025	Shelter Veterinarian (Flexible Hours)	Queen Anne's County Government	Centreville, MD 21617	Part Time
03/31/2025	County Attorney - Commissioner's of Caroline County	County Commissioners of Caroline County	Denton, MD 21629	Full Time
03/31/2025	Adaptive Recreation Leader	Queen Anne's County Government	Centreville, MD 21617	Part Time, Temporary
04/02/2025	Loan Administration Specialist	Queenstown Bank	Queenstown, MD 21658	Full Time
04/03/2025	Site Director Before and After School	AlphaBEST Education Inc.	Stevensville, MD 21666	Part Time
04/03/2025	Group Leader Before and After School Care	AlphaBEST Education Inc.	Stevensville, MD 21666	Part Time
04/03/2025	Interventional Radiology Technologist	Johns Hopkins Health System	Baltimore, MD 21224	Full Time
04/03/2025	MRI Technologist - Radiation Oncology	Johns Hopkins Health System	Baltimore, MD 21287	Full Time
04/03/2025	CT Technologist Intern	Johns Hopkins Health System	Baltimore, MD 21287	Full Time
04/03/2025	Nuclear Medicine Technologist	Johns Hopkins Health System	Baltimore, MD 21287	Full Time
04/04/2025	Hospice Nurse Case Manager Weekends	Compass Regional Hospice	Centreville, MD 21617	Part Time
04/04/2025	Personnel Associate II	Eastern Shore Hospital Center	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
04/05/2025	Fundraising/Event Planner	Compass Regional Hospice	Centreville, MD 21617	Full Time
04/05/2025	E-Commerce Assistant	Exotic Lumber Inc	ANNAPOLIS, MD 21409	Part Time
04/09/2025	Head Teller - Easton and Queenstown	Queenstown Bank	Easton, MD 21601	Full Time
04/09/2025	Branch Manager	Queenstown Bank	Easton, MD 21601	Full Time
04/10/2025	Shipping and Receiving Associate	Regal Rexnord Cambridge Engineered Solutions	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time

04/10/2025	Maintenance Supervisor	Regal Rexnord Cambridge Engineered Solutions	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
04/10/2025	Materials Manager Bilingual	Regal Rexnord Cambridge Engineered Solutions	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
04/10/2025	Value Stream Manager	Regal Rexnord Cambridge Engineered Solutions	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
04/10/2025	Welder Day Shift	Regal Rexnord Cambridge Engineered Solutions	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
04/10/2025	Shipping Supervisor	Regal Rexnord Cambridge Engineered Solutions	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
04/10/2025	Private Music Teachers - Voice, Piano, Drums, Brass & More	Easton Music Academy	Easton, MD 21601	Part Time
04/17/2025	Hospice Center RN Part-Time Day Shift	Compass Regional Hospice	Centreville, MD 21617	Part Time
04/18/2025	Agriculture Technician	Chesterville Bridge Farm LLC	Millington, MD 21651	Full Time
04/18/2025	Early Head Start Teacher	Shore Up! Inc.	Salisbury, MD 21804	Full Time
04/18/2025	Early Head Start Teacher	Shore Up! Inc.	Eden, MD 21822	Full Time
04/18/2025	Early Head Start Teacher	Shore Up! Inc.	Grasonville, MD 21638	Full Time
04/18/2025	Early Head Start Teacher	Shore Up! Inc.	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
04/18/2025	Head Start Teacher	Shore Up! Inc.	Eden, MD 21822	Full Time
04/18/2025	Head Start Teacher	Shore Up! Inc.	Cambridge, MD 21613	Full Time
04/21/2025	Executive Director of Institutional Effectiveness	Chesapeake College	Wye Mills, MD 21679	Full Time
06/02/2025	Coordinator of Children and Youth Ministry	Christian Community Presbyterian Church	Bowie, MD 20715	Part Time
06/05/2025	Team Member	Autobell Car Wash, Inc.	Chester, MD 21619	Part Time
06/08/2025	Registered Dental Hygienist	Aberdeen Family Dentistry	Aberdeen, MD 21001	Full Time, Part Time
06/08/2025	Dental Assistant	Aberdeen Family Dentistry	Aberdeen, MD 21001	Full Time
06/10/2025	Summer Camp Counselor	Pecometh	Centreville, MD 21617	Full Time, Temporary
06/12/2025	Contractor Sales Representative	Friel Lumber Company and S.E.W. Friel	Queenstown, MD 21658	Full Time

06/12/2025	Kitchen	Tilghman Island Inn	Tilghman, MD 21671	Apprenticeship, Full Time, Part Time
06/12/2025	Front Desk/Housekeeping/Utility	Tilghman Island Inn	Tilghman, MD 21671	Full Time, Part Time
06/30/2025	Intern	Queen Anne's County Government	Centreville, MD 21617	Paid Internship, Part Time
06/30/2025	Assistant General Manager (Kitchen Operations)	The Fool's Lantern (HH Investment I LLC)	Saint Michaels, MD 21663	Full Time, Part Time, Temporary
07/01/2025	Lab Assistant	Annapath Inc	Bowie, MD 20715	Apprenticeship, Full Time
07/01/2025	Histotechnicain/Histotechnologist	Annapath Inc	Bowie, MD 20715	Apprenticeship, Full Time
07/01/2025	Grossing Tech	Annapath Inc	Bowie, MD 20715	Apprenticeship, Full Time
10/02/2025	Barista	Commerce Street Creamery Cafe	Centreville, MD 21617	Part Time
10/02/2025	Kitchen help/sandwich maker	Commerce Street Creamery Cafe	Centreville, MD 21617	Part Time
11/21/2025	Electrician Mechanic - S.E.W. Friel	Friel Lumber Company and S.E.W. Friel	Wye Mills, MD 21679	Paid Internship, Part Time
11/21/2025	Maintenance Mechanic - S.E.W. Friel	Friel Lumber Company and S.E.W. Friel	Queenstown, MD 21658	Paid Internship, Part Time
12/03/2025	Marketing Assistant	Kaitlyn Collins - Benson & Mangold Real Estate	Easton, MD 21601	Paid Internship, Part Time, Temporary
02/01/2026	Gallery Sales Associate	The Zebra Gallery	EASTON, MD 21601	Part Time

You may apply for the above positions at the employers website or at the following Web address:

https://www.collegecentral.com/chesapeake

Register accordingly:

Student – Current full and part-time students taking credit classes. Student ID required.

Alumni – Graduates & former students at Chesapeake both Credit and CE Training programs.

Community – all non-students and community residents.

Below, please find the weeks employment opportunities from our friends and partners at the Maryland Workforce Exchange. For additional information contact your local One Stop Career Center in the county in which you live.

Job Listings through 3-20-2025 on Maryland Workforce Exchange.

Easton Utilities, Easton, MD:

• Control Room Operator (#2153585), Instrument & Control Tech II (#2153586), Instrument & Control Tech III (#2153587), Industrial Electrician II (#2153485), Industrial Electrician III (#2153486). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://eastonutilities.com/employment-opportunities/ Date listed: 3-14-2025.

Hilton Garden Inn, Grasonville, MD:

• Maintenance Technician (#2153744), Parking Lot Attendant (#2153747). Apply online at: www.remingtonhospitality.com Date listed: 3-19-2025.

Maryland Environmental Service, Cambridge, MD:

• Operator in Training (Full-Time, #2153828). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://menv.com/careers/ Date listed: 3-19-2025.

Maryland Environmental Service, Preston, MD:

• Laborer (Part-Time, #2153831). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://menv.com/careers/ Date listed: 3-19-2025.

NRL, Stevensville, MD:

• **General Production** (#2153334). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://nrlassoc.com/employment/ Date listed: 3-14-2025.

Queen Anne's County Government, Centreville, MD:

• **Utilities Project Manager** (Closes 3-26-2025, #2153490), **Park Ranger** (Closes 3-26-2025, #2153491). Apply online at: <u>www.qac.org</u> Date listed: 3-14-2025.

Walmart, Cambridge, MD:

• Food & Grocery (#2153829), Stocking & Unloading (#2153830), General Merchandise (#2153832), Cashier & Front End Services (#2153833). Full-time & Part-time Available! Apply online at: https://careers.walmart.com/ Date listed: 3-19-2025.

Walmart, Easton, MD:

• Cashier & Front-End Services (#2153825), General Merchandise (#2153823), Stocking & Unloading (#2153821). Full-time & Part-time Available! Apply online at: https://careers.walmart.com/ Date listed: 3-19-2025.

Job Listings through 3-13-2025 on Maryland Workforce Exchange.

DS Smith, Cambridge, MD:

• Administrative Assistant (#2153043), Customer Service Representative (#2153045), Logistics Manager (#2153047), Human Resources Generalist (#2150821). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://www.dssmith.com/us/careers Date listed: 3-6-2025.

Qlarant, Easton, MD:

• Corporate Recruiting Manager (remote work, #2153163), Director of Accounting (#2153164), Claims Analyst (remote work, #2153166), Pharmacist-Investigations (remote work, #2153171). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://www.glarant.com/about/careers/ Date listed: 3-6-2025.

Queen Anne's County Government, Centreville, MD:

Adaptive Recreation Leader I (Closes 3-17-2025, #2153373), Adaptive Recreation Leader II (Closes 3-17-2025, #2153374), Adaptive Recreation Leader III (Closes 3-17-2025, #2153376), Utility Worker (Closes 3-21-2025, #2153412), Shelter Veterinarian- Consulting (Closes 3-31-2025, #2153413). Apply online at: www.qac.org Date listed: 3-11-2025

Teddy Bear Fresh, Easton, MD:

• Warehouse Receiver & Loader (#2153187). Apply online at: https://www.teddybearfresh.com/careers Can also apply on www.indeed.com Date listed: 3-6-2025.

Job Listings through 3-6-2025 on Maryland Workforce Exchange.

Hyatt Regency: Chesapeake Bay Golf Resort, Spa, & Marina:

• Reservations Agent (#2152894), Marina Dock Hand (#2152916), Cook- Entry Level (#2152895), Chef Tournant (#2152924), Golf Attendant (#2152897). Plus more! Apply online at: http://careers.hyatt.com Date listed: 2-28-2025.

The Fool's Lantern St. Michaels, MD:

• **Front-of-House Server(s)** (#2153064), **Cook** (#2153066). Apply: Email Resume & Brief Statement of Interest to: thefoolslantern@gmail.com Visit: https://thefoolslantern.com/ Date listed: 3-4-2025.

Job Listings through 2-27-2025 on Maryland Workforce Exchange.

Darling Ingredients, Inc. (formerly Valley Proteins), Linkwood, MD:

• Boiler Operator (#2152725), Diesel Mechanic (#2152733), Meat Process Operator (#2152737), Production Lead (#2152738), Administrative Assistant (#2152722). Plus more! Apply online at: https://darlingii.com/en/careers/usa Date listed: 2-26-2025.

Hyatt Regency, Cambridge, MD:

Reservations Agent (#2152506), Front Office Host (Seasonal, #2152508), Assistant Outlet MRG- Food & Beverage (#2152510), Bartender (#2152509),
 Refrigeration / Commercial Kitchen Mechanic (#2152512). Apply by navigating to: https://careers.hyatt.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

Maryland Department of Natural Resources, Wye Mills, MD:

• Natural Resources Technician III (#2152773, Deadline to Apply: March 11, 2025). Apply by navigating to: https://www.jobapscloud.com/MD Date listed: 2-27-2025.

Mountaire, Cordova, MD:

• Grain Maintenance Mechanic (#2152445). Apply by navigating to: https://mountairejobs.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

Mountaire, Preston, MD:

• Grain Facility Assistant Manager (#2152444). Apply by navigating to: https://mountairejobs.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

Mountaire, Ridgely, MD:

• Grain Operator (#2152443). Apply by navigating to: https://mountairejobs.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

Mountaire, Wye Mills, MD:

• Grain Operator (#2152443). Apply by navigating to: https://mountairejobs.com/ Date listed: 2-20-2025.

YMCA Of the Chesapeake, Cambridge, MD:

• Campaign Coordinator (FT) (#2152817), Robbins Membership Services (PT) (#2152824). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment Date listed: 2-27-2025.

YMCA Of the Chesapeake, Centreville, MD:

• Queen Anne's Membership Services (PT) (#2152822). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment Date listed: 2-27-2025.

YMCA Of the Chesapeake, Denton, MD:

• Caroline County Janitorial (PT) (#2152821). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment Date listed: 2-27-2025.

YMCA Of the Chesapeake, St. Michaels, MD:

• Perkins Janitorial (PT) (#2152821). To apply and view other jobs, navigate to: https://ymcachesapeake.org/employment Date listed: 2-27-2025.

The job you want is out there, go get it.